## 2024-25 FEE SCHEDULE GRADE-LEVEL BREAKDOWN

MAXIMUM CHARGES POSSIBLE FOR FULL-TIME SCHOOLING OPTION (FTC & FES)

CHRISTIAN INSTITUTE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 2007 N. 61ST AVE. PENSACOLA, FL 32506 SCHOOL #1413 UPDATED 06/10/24

	REGISTRATION		TESTING		TUITION		TUTORING	CUI	RRICUL	OTHER		TOT	ΓAL
EARLY ELEMENTARY: GRADES K5-2													
Enrollment Fee	\$	100											
Consultation Fee x1	\$	50											
Consultation Fee x2	\$	100											
Consultation Fee x3	\$	150											
Testing Fee: Grades K5-2 - Diagnostic Screening			\$	100									
Testing Fee: Grades K5-2 - End-of-Year Learning Objectives	Asse.	ssment	\$	100									
Campus School Tuition- ESE 5 dpw/36 wks/full-time					\$	10,500							
Curricula & App Fee- Early Elementary Grades K5-2								\$	500				
Curricula Fee- Other A								\$	100				
Curricula Fee- Other B								\$	200				
Curricula Fee- Other C								\$	300				
Curricula Fee- Other D								\$	400				
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 1 seme	ster									\$	375		
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 2 seme										\$	750		
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 3 seme	sters	5								\$	1,125		
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 4 seme	sters	5								\$	1,500		
Grades K5-5 - Activity Fee										\$	200		
Capital Improvement Fee										\$	100		
Field Trip Fee										\$	<i>75</i>		
Jostens Yearbook										\$	45		
Kindergarten Regalia- Cap & Gown										\$	30		
Kindergarten Regalia- Graduation Fee										\$	50		
Technology Fee										\$	350		
Transcription Fee x1 grade levels										\$	250		
Transcription Fee x2 grade levels										\$	500		
Transcription Fee x3 grade levels										\$	750		
Transcription Fee x4 grade levels										\$	1,000		
Transcript Fee x1										\$	10		
Transcript Fee x2										\$	20		
Transcript Fee x3					L_			L_		\$	30		
TOTALS:		400	\$	200	\$	10,500	\$ -	\$	1,500	\$	7,160	\$	19,760
UPPER ELEMENTARY: GRADES 3-5	RE	GISTRATION	TES	STING	TU	ITION	TUTORING	CUI	RRICULI	ОТІ	HER	TOT	ΓAL
Enrollment Fee	\$	100											
Consultation Fee x1	\$	50											
Consultation Fee x2	\$	100											
Consultation Fee x3	\$	150											
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Diagnostic Assessments: Math/E	_			150									
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Diagnostic Assessments: Reading/Roe-Burn				100									
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Iowa Assessments w/Timing Accom			\$	70									
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Iowa Assessments w/Oral Accom	וְ		\$	100									
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Iowa Assessments/Outsourced			\$	100									
Campus School Tuition- ESE 5 dpw/36 wks/full-time					\$	10,500							
Curricula & App Fee- Upper Elementary Grades 3-5								\$	500				
Curricula Fee- Other A								\$	100				
Curricula Fee- Other B								\$	200				
Curricula Fee- Other C								\$	300				

Curricula Fee- Other D						\$	400				
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 1 seme	ster							\$	375		
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 2 seme	esters							\$	750		
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 3 seme	esters							\$	1,125		
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 4 seme	esters							\$	1,500		
Grades K5-5 - Activity Fee								\$	200		
Capital Improvement Fee								\$	100		
Field Trip Fee								\$	75		
Jostens Yearbook								\$	45		
Kindergarten Regalia- Cap & Gown								\$	30		
Kindergarten Regalia- Graduation Fee								\$	50		
Technology Fee								\$	350		
Transcription Fee x1 grade levels								\$	250		
Transcription Fee x2 grade levels								\$	500		
Transcription Fee x3 grade levels								\$	750		
Transcription Fee x4 grade levels								\$	1,000		
Transcript Fee x1								\$	10		
Transcript Fee x2								\$	20		
Transcript Fee x3								\$	30		
TOTAL:	\$ 400	\$	520	\$ 10,500	\$ -	\$	1,500	\$	7,160	\$ 20,	,080
MIDDLE SCHOOL: GRADES 6-8	REGISTRATIO	N TE	STING	TUITION	TUTORING	CU	RRICUL	ОТ	HER	TOTAL	
Enrollment Fee	\$ 100										
Consultation Fee x1	\$ 50										
Consultation Fee x2	\$ 100										
Consultation Fee x3	\$ 150										
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Diagnostic Assessments: Math/E	-		150								
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Diagnostic Assessments: Reading			100								
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Iowa Assessments w/Timing Acco		\$	70								
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Iowa Assessments w/Oral Accom	l !	\$	100								
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Iowa Assessments/Outsourced		\$	100								
Campus School Tuition- ESE 5 dpw/36 wks/full-time				\$ 10,500							
Curricula & App Fee- Middle School Grades 6-8						\$	550				
Curricula Fee- Other A						\$	100				
Curricula Fee- Other B						\$	200				
Curricula Fee- Other C						\$	300				
Curricula Fee- Other D						\$	400				
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 1 seme								\$	375		
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 2 seme								\$	750		
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 3 seme								\$	1,125		
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 4 seme								\$	1,500		
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 5 seme								\$	1,875		
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 6 seme	esters							\$	2,250		
Activity Fee Grades 6-12								\$	100		
Capital Improvement Fee								\$	100		
Field Trip Fee								\$	75		
High School Science Lab x1								\$	75		
High School Science Lab x2								\$	150		
Jostens Yearbook								\$	45		
Technology Fee								\$	350		
Transcription Fee x1 grade levels								\$	250		
Transcription Fee x2 grade levels								\$	500		
Transcription Fee x3 grade levels								\$	750		
Transcription Fee x4 grade levels								\$	1,000		
Transcript Fee x1								\$	10		
Transcript Fee x2								\$	20		
Transcript Fee x3								\$	30		

TOTAL:	\$	400	\$ 520	\$ 10,500	\$ -	\$	1,550	\$ 11,330	\$ 24,300
HIGH SCHOOL: GRADES 9-12		ISTRATION	STING		TUTORING	_		OTHER	TOTAL
Enrollment Fee	\$	100							
Consultation Fee x1	\$	50							
Consultation Fee x2	\$	100							
Consultation Fee x3	\$	150							
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Diagnostic Assessments: Math/Er	nglish	/Social Stu	\$ 150						
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Reading Assessments: Roe-Burns	_		\$ 100						
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Iowa Assessments w/Timing Acco	om		\$ 70						
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Iowa Assessments w/Oral Accom			\$ 100						
Testing Fee: Grades 3-12 - Iowa Assessments/Outsourced			\$ 100						
Testing Fee: Grades 9-12 - ACT w/writing x1			\$ 85						
Testing Fee: Grades 9-12 - ACT w/writing x2			\$ 170						
Testing Fee: Grades 9-12 - ACT w/out writing x1			\$ 60						
Testing Fee: Grades 9-12 - ACT w/out writing x2			\$ 120						
Testing Fee: Grades 9-12 - SAT x1			\$ 55						
Testing Fee: Grades 9-12 - SAT x2			\$ 110						
Testing Fee: Grades 9-12 - CLEP x1			\$ 93						
Testing Fee: Grades 9-12 - CLEP x2			\$ 186						
Testing Fee: Grades 9-12 - TABE x1			\$ 20						
Testing Fee: Grades 9-12 - TABE x2			\$ 40						
Campus School Tuition- ESE 5 dpw/36 wks/full-time				\$ 10,500					
Curricula & App Fee- High School Grades 9-10						\$	650		
Curricula & App Fee- High School Grades 11-12						\$	750		
Curricula Fee- Other A						\$	100		
Curricula Fee- Other B						\$	200		
Curricula Fee- Other C						\$	300		
Curricula Fee- Other D						\$	400		
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 1 semes	ster							\$ 375	
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 2 semes	sters							\$ 750	
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 3 semes	sters							\$ 1,125	
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 4 semes	sters							\$ 1,500	
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 5 seme	sters							\$ 1,875	
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 6 seme								\$ 2,250	
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 7 seme								\$ 2,625	
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 8 semes								\$ 3,000	
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 9 seme								\$ 3,375	
Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 10 sem	esters	5						\$ 3,750	
Activity Fee Grades 6-12								\$ 100	
Capital Improvement Fee								\$ 100	
Field Trip Fee								\$ 75	
High School Science Lab x1								\$ 75	
High School Science Lab x2								\$ 150	
Jostens Yearbook								\$ 45	
Senior Graduation Fee (Option #1)								\$ 250	
Senior Diploma Fee (Option #2)								\$ 100	
Senior Regalia- Activity Cord multi-color x1								\$ 15	
Senior Regalia- Activity Cords multi-color x2								\$ 30	
Senior Regalia- Activity Cord single color x1								\$ 15	
Senior Regalia- Activity Cords single color x2								\$ 30	
Senior Regalia- Activity Cords single color x3								\$ 45	
Senior Regalia- Activity Cords single color x4								\$ 60	
Senior Regalia- Cap & Gown								\$ 45	
Senior Regalia- Class Medallion on Neck Ribbon								\$ 15	
Senior Regalia- Honor Stole								\$ 30	
Technology Fee								\$ 350	

	TOTAL:	\$ 400	\$ 1,459	\$ 10,500	\$ -	\$ 2,400	\$ 24,715	\$ 39,474	l
Transcript Fee x3							\$ 30		
Transcript Fee x2							\$ 20		
Transcript Fee x1							\$ 10		
Transcription Fee x4 grade levels							\$ 1,000		l
Transcription Fee x3 grade levels							\$ <i>750</i>		l
Transcription Fee x2 grade levels							\$ 500		
Transcription Fee x1 grade levels							\$ 250		